

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) Office of the Station Manager, Indas Customer Care Centre Indas - Bankura

Memo No. - ICCC/864 To, The Officer-In-Charge, **Indas Police Station** Indas - Bankura

Dated- 25/11/14

Sub: Lodging of FIR U/S 135(1)(a) and 136(1)(a) of Electricity Act-2003, Amended in 2007against Accused, Sri Jiban Ghosh S/o.Sri Badal Ch. Ghosh Of Vill. Parikshapara, P.O.-Sahaspur, P.S. - Indas, Dist.-Bankura.

Sir,

I Sri Sushanta Garai ,S/O.- Sri Anil Garai, A.E. & Station Manager of Indas C.C.C. of WBSEDCL. Getting information from some reliable source, on 24.11.2017, between 16.50 hrs. to 17.30 hrs. I, along with Sri Tapas Kumar Mishra, TSH. of Indas CCC. and technical person of mobile van of Indas ccc, inspected the commercial premises, namely "Ramkrishana Ayurbed Bhaban" of the said accused person, located at Sahaspur (Dongalan More) , P.S.- Indas, Dist.-Bankura.

During Inspection it was observed that, Sri Jiban Ghosh was enjoying electricity from an unauthorized service connection as well as unauthorized meter also, which was installed at the said premises. During inspection he could not able to show any authentic document of his application or quotation money deposition receipt of WBSEDCL for getting new electric connection. Verbally he explained that Sri Manik Majhi S/O.- Uttam Majhi of Vill.-Karerdanga, P.S.-Indas has effected that connection.

In this regard it may be noted that Sri Manik Majhi is neither a staff of WBSEDCL nor an authorized person of Indas CCC of WBSEDCL. The meter which was found at that premises was not issued from Indas CCC office of WBSEDCL.

I prepared inspection reports and assessed the consumption of load which was detected as 0.135 K.W. for commercial consumption.

I directed the technical persons of the mobile van to disconnect the service line from WBSEDCL electric pole side and to remove the meter from that premises. Accordingly they remove the meter after disconnecting the service

I seized the meter along with portion of service cable connected with the meter, by preparing seizure list. I left the premises with other members of inspection team at about 17.30 hr.

On 25.11.2017, the accused person submitted one declaration about his connection history. This declaration is self explanatory and enclosed herewith for ready reference for investigation.

It is well evident that the said accused persons were committing theft of electricity as such they are liable for prosecution u/s -135(1) (a) and 136 (1) (a) of *Electricity* Act-2003, Amended in 2007. Kindly treat this complaint as FIR, Investigate the matter and start a case against the accused.

Enclo:i) Original Copy of the Inspection reports.

ii) Original Copy of the seizure lists.

iii) Produced seized articles.

Received on 25/1112 as lois
Hon, stural and - 25/11/17
NO-263/18 200-25/11/17
NO-135 (16)/136 (16) Gog Gleethai's
Act. 2003 Amended in 2007

Yours faithfully

Sushanta Gravou (SUSHANTA GARAI) 25/11/1/4

A.E & Station Manager Indas CCC, WBSEDCL

> All & Station Manager INDAS C.C.C.

Barry in Charm

Sur array

ज्यामक, सव रिकार्ड Consider from Eulosa 0-5-651 04181 (A)-8/24 -6CN (D) 1 Start -25 min, 30 mler enger suger, sie suble demons cool constant (202) throw belongly, cutiled topld internal zar 222 1gar. Gromal) - 927/11/2017/ alber Losser 600.02.00 county José Coulde OUEDE April 12 Jack De Mach De 12451 Get 3000 W. L. Charles . Ridon Mallora Sela Change (engly) Ou (eg exam Colorson Outer losser ousle thate which was Stand - Subrey 1936 - Leary of on four subrey.

Standing - Subrey 1936 of on four subrey.

Subrey of the subrey of the subrey. - 312 course - Leagle of Starting - Sultry success (spour Then suris seplement styles - wary sulus enter. Lower B34 enter, Ourse don 350 ensus grow rasio toste en casia de dolong signing state of the sta 26/02NV 3183 3619 [2 8343973601] Explosed Control



West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) Office of the Station Manager, Simlapal Customer Care Centre Simlapal - Bankura

INSPECTION NOTE

1. NAME OF CONSUMER: Julean Ghosh, S/O-Sou Boul Ch. Ghosh,

2. CONSUMER NO.: Not avoilable 1) Residance - Vill Parikshafara, P.O. Mongalfour P.S. Indas, Dist-Bankura.

3. ADDRESS:

11) Inspected fremises: - Ramkrishana fywrluo Bhalian Vill&P.o-Sahas fur (Dongalon More), P.S. Indas

4. METER NO., MAKE & CAPACITY:

Dist-Bankura

Miters LNO - E310331, Make - EC Electronies Conforation of India Limited, coforcity - Single

5. METER STATUS: Old & Seems defective. Phase, & wire (5-30) A

240V,50H2.

6. DATE OF INSPECTION: 24-11-2017

7. CONTRACTUAL LOAD: N.A

8. WHEATHER THEFT DETECTED OR NOT: yes, by unouthorises service connection & installation of meteralso

9. PHYSICAL LOAD: 135 Watt & NOCFL (15W), 1NO Turbe light (404)
8 one Form (80W) }

10. OBSERVATION: From inspection it bound that at the foremises one electric connection along with alone mentioned meter is existing from where the user de enjoying electric fower. But this connection is not cuttyonised by WBSEDEL.

AESSM, Indasece.

SEIZURE LIST

ŧ	
Date & Hours of search:	On 24-11-2014 from 16-50 ha. To 17-30 hr.
Place of search:	House/ of Sri Jillan Grhosh
@Romkrishorner	Son of Sri Baul Ch. Ghosh, of Village Parileshor para
Ryurlis Bhalos Sahors-bur - Ban	west Indas Dist. Bombera.
From whom seized:	Rom Krichows Alles les Blesling Prob: - Soi Tileam
	Rambushana Ayurlu Bhalian, Prof: - Sou Tillem Ghosh, hocated at Sahas fur (Dongalon more),
Name & address of	P.O-Saharbur, P.S. Indas, Dist-Bankwa.
The witnesses are:	1) Sri Topas Kumas Minsa
The Williesses and	Son of Banipada Minsa
	Of village Mondal Gram P.S Simb pal
	Dist Ban Kusa
	2) Sri Shyama/ Roy
	Son of Rabindsa Nath Roy
*	Of village Shaspus P.S Indus
Σ.	Dist. Bankusa
A .: - G .: - I	Dist
Article Seized:	one we assert meter along with commented
	1) One No energy meter along with connected)
,	NO - E 310331, Make - E C Cleetronies
	Conforation of India Limited.
	W Marcel NO - EM 5 869,
	Capacity - 240 V - 5-30A, 50 HZ,
	single khase, Two wire Statie.
Signature of the Witness	
	1) Signature: Topals Re. Minora (7.5.41) Date: 24/11/17
	Date: *34/11/17
	2) Signature: Suyumal Roy
	Date: 24-11-17 Seized / Prepared by me
	Suchanta Gosali

Jipan Ghosh

Seized/Prepared by me
Sushanta Gossai
310-Szi Anil Gason
AESSM Indos CCC
WBSEDCL
Ph-7449305563